RECORDING REQUESTED WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Sacramento
Office of Planning and Environmental Review
827 Seventh Street, Room 225
Sacramento, CA 95814

CONTACT PERSON: Todd Smith TELEPHONE: (916) 874-6141

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Project Title: AC Overlay Project SB1 2021 Phase 1 and 2 (4521/4522)

Control Number: PLER2021-00006

Project Location: Various locations throughout Sacramento County within the existing right-of-way.

APN: N/A

Description of Project: The project roadways within the stated limits will receive either a conventional or rubberized asphalt concrete overlay or a slurry seal. Associated work includes construction of new Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) compliant curb ramps and sidewalk areas, repairing damaged pavement areas, conform grinding, adjusting manholes and striping of the roadway.

Name of public agency approving project:

Sacramento County - cega@saccounty.net

Person or agency carrying out project:

Name: Sacramento County Department of Transportation, ATTN: Tim Cress

Address: 4111 Branch Center Road, Sacramento, CA 95827

Phone Number: (916) 875-4736 Email: cresst@saccounty.net

Exempt Status:

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION - Section 15301, Class 1 (c)

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project consists of the operation, repair, maintenance and minor alteration of existing public facilities (existing streets) involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination; therefore the project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

[Original Signature on File]
Todd Smith
INTERIM ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR OF
SACRAMENTO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA